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1957 SEASoN BRooCHES NATIONAL MOTOR CYCTE
ROAD RACING

oRDER NOW AND SAVE UP TO 70',l, SUNDAY, APRIT 30th, 1967

Irl[110ilmnil
Organised by East Midland Centre Auto-Cycle Union

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations
of the Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations

BBAilD$ flATCfl 1967 M0f0B CYCLE $EASoil
FIFTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public enclosures for
all 12 road races including three Internationals

MALLOBY PABX 1967 MOTOR CYCLE SEASOII
TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures for all
,0 events including three lnternationals
*oalT0fl PABX 1967 M0f0B CYCLE $EAS0il
THIRTY SHILLINGS. Admitting to public encloeuree
and Paddock for all 8 events

silEfTEBf0il 1987 M0f0n cYcLE 8EA80il
TWO GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures lor
all 24 events including one lnternational and three
National

PARKING & CHILD ADMISSION FREE AT ALL EVENTS TOTAL E

'Provlslonal Programme.

fExcludes Paddock Admlsslon when separale charge ls adverllsed.

PTEASE STATE CTEARLY YOUR REQU'RE/VIENTS ENCLOS'NG YOUR REA4ITIANCE-
FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (CLUB AND ,I4E/UBERSHIP No. ,F ANY) AND SEND TO
THE APPROPRIATE CIRCUIT.

Brlnd! Hrtch Clrautt Ltd. Mallory Plrk Clrcutl Ltd. Gheshlre Car Clrculf Ltd, Sneilorton Clrcult Ltd,
Flwkham, Nr. Drrtlord, Klrkby Mlllory. Oulton P8rk, Llttlc Budu,orlh, Norwlch,Konl. Lalcertar. T.rporley, Chethlra. Norlolk, NOR lox.

BBAilD$ flAfCfl 1967 CAB SEISofl
SIX GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosuresf for all
39 events (except Stock Car meetings)
FIVE GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanylng lady

MALLOBY PABX 1967 CAB SEASO'T
FllrE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for all 19 events
FOUR GUINEAS. Members of the BRSCC and Circuit
Car Clubs
THREE GUINEAS only for each accompanylng lady ...
*oulTofl PAnx 1967 CAB SEA$oil
FIVE GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
paddock for all 78 events
FOUR GUINEAS only for each accompanylng lady ...

silErfEBfoil 1947 CAB SE/[$0fl
FOUR GUINEAS. Admitting to public enclosures and
Paddock for allr 20 events
THREE GUINEAS. Members of the SMRC, BRSCC
and Circuit Gar Clubs
TWO GUINEAS only for each accompanylng lady

Normal Cosl

818.17.6

El1.r0.0

el2.7.0

89.2.0

85.7.6

84.15.0

t4.2.0

e7.17.6

co$T

t6.6.0

85.5.0
e4.4.A

85.5.0

84.4.0
t3.3.0

85.5.0
04.4.0

f 4.4.0

83.3.0
82.2.0

82.10.0

82.2.0

81.10.0

f2.2.0

f,s.d.

*1

Permanent Course Licence No. 9 A.C.U. Permit No.990

0rFlcrAts
MARSHALS:

Members of East Midland Centre Clubs

. STARTER:
G. Padley

ASSISTANT SECRETARY:
G. Reynolds

CLERK OF THE COURSE:
A. Taylor

JUDGE:
G. E. Gant

HON. SECRETARY OF MEETING:
J. R. Walton, Mallory Park,
Kirkby Mallory, Leics.
Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306

PROMOTED BY MOTOR CIRCUIT
DEVELOPMENT$ LIMITED:
Managlng Dlrec'tor:

John Webb

FOB MALLORY PARK CIRCUIT LTD.:
General Manager:

C. J. D. Lowe

MEDICAL OFFICERS & ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE IN ATTENDANCE

STEWARDS:
For the A.G.U.
F. E. Vigers
For East Mtdland Centre A.C.U.
T. Crabtree
T. E. Stevenson

TIMEKEEPERS:
A. F. Faulkner (i/c)
L. A. Cranshaw
C. N. Rowland
R. C. Allcock
R. Connor

LAP SCORER:
Mrs. C. Bobotham

COMMENTATOR:
E. Dow

CHIEF MARSHAL:
G. H. Morris

CHIEF PADDOGK MARSHAL:
T. E. Swannack
E. Swannack

CHIEF SCRUTINEER:
A. G. Briggs

Cover picture: Dave Degens banks his 650 Dresda Metis.se.throu.g! the Esses here in
n1arctr,'i stJdy in man bedoming one with his machine. (Photograph by Ronald Hunt)
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The grateful thanks of the East Midland Cenlre, Auto-Cycle Union, are pald to t-
The Leicestershire Gonstabulary.

St. John Ambulance Brigade.

lmperial Typewriters-Loan of typewriters.

The Adverlisers in this programme.

K. lves Recovery Vehicles.

WARI{I]{G il::1l"XX"jX'"':"f:#"ji1"",?T-lHil" 
artend.ns rh.s

tt is a condition of admission that all persons having any connections with the Pro.
motion and/or organisation and/or conduct ol the meeting, including the owners of
the land and the drivers and owners oI the vehicles, are absolved from all liability
arising out of accidents howsoever caused resulting in damage and/or personal

injury to spectators.

Fol reasons of safety, dogs are not allowed in the vicinity ol the circuit unless kept
on leads.

FOR THE ATTENTIOI{ OF SPECTATORS
Vehicles.-Vehicles are taken into the Car Park on condition that the Circuit Owners

shall not be liable for loss of or damage to the vehicle, or of or to any part or
accessory therefor, or of or to any animal or thing left in or about or with the
vehicle, in whatever way or by whatever means such loss or damage may be
caused.

Dogs not admitted.-ln the interests of safety of human lives, spectators and com-
petitors, DOGS are NOT permitted within the area of the Mallory Park Circuit
unless kept on leads.

Prohibited area notices.-The public are not permitted in the areas where these
Notices are displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or
persons found trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be
prosecuted.

Litter.-Please do not leave litter about the grounds-take it with you.

purchasing.-Patrons are warned not to purchase Commodities from unauthorised
persons. lf molested to this effect, please report to the Police or the Official

Stewards.

PROGRAMME OF EVEI{TS

,|

I

RACE 1.

RACE 2.
RACE 3.

RACE 4.

RACE 5.
RACE 6.
RACE 7.

RACE 8.
RACE 9.
BACE 10.
RACE 1I.
RACE 12.
RACE 13.
RACE 14.
RACE 15.

Approx.
Time of

Laps Start
5 12.30 p.m.

5 12.45 p.m.

5 1.00 p.m.
15 1.15 p.m.
5 1.40 p.m.

5 1.55 p.m.
5 2.10 p.m.

EVENT TWO_LIGHTWEIGHT RACE_HCAI ONE

EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT BACE_HCAI TWO

EVENT FIVE-SIDECAR RACE-Heat One ...
EVENT TWO-LIGHTWEIGHT RACE_F|NAI
EVENT FIVE-SIDECAR RACE-Heat Two
EVENT THREE_JUNIOR RACE-HEAI ONE

EVENT THREE_JUNIOR RACE_HEAt TWO

LUNCH INTERVAL

EVENT THREE_JUNIOR RACE_FiNAI
EVENT FIVE-SIDECAR RACE-Final
EVENT ONE-ULTRA.LIGHTWEIGHT RACE

EVENT FOUR_SENIOR RACE_HEAI ONE ...
EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-Heat Two
EVENT SIX_SIDECAR INVITATION RACE ...
EVENT SEVEN-SIDECAR INVITATION RACE

EVENT FOUR-SENIOR RACE-Final

15
10
10

5
5
6
6

15

3.00 p.m.
3.25 p.m.

3.45 p.m.
4.05 p.m.
4.20 p.m.
4.35 p.m.
4.55 p.m.
5.15 p.m.

Competitors and spectators are
meaning of the Flags which will
Flag Marshals

reminded
be used

Start
.,.. Stop. All Drivers

Danger, Drive Slowly

of the
by the

Driver's Number ... That Driver to Stop
Ambulance on the Course

Red and Yellow Vertical Stripes
Chequered, Black and White

3

Course Clear
Oil on Course

AWARDS
EVENT 1:1stt20, f2nd t14, 3rdt7,4th t5,sth C4,6th f3,7th e2,8th E1

EVENT 2:1st t25,2nd t16,3rd tB,4th E6,sth E5,6th t4,7th m,8th E2,gth t1
10th t1

EVENT 3:1st E25,2nd t16,Srd E8,4th e6,sth E5,6th e4,7th 13,8th e2' gth E1'

1oth e1

EVENT 4:1st E25,2nd t'l6,3rd E8,4th e6,sth E5,6th e4,7th 83,8th e2,gth 81,
10th E1

EVENT 5: 1st C25, 2nd E16, 3rd t8, 4th t6, sth e5, 6th e4, 7th 83, 8th 82' gth 81,
1 oth t1

Event 6: 1st 812, 2nd e8,3rd e5,4th e4,sth e3, 6th e2, 7th E1

Event 7: 1st t12, 2nd t8,3rd E5,4th e4, sth t3,6th E2,7th e1

FIAG SIG]{AIS

National Flag

Red
Black, with
All White
Yellow
Green

Finish



TO.DAY'S GOMPETITORS
TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

Name
R. PICKRELL

Machine
250 Bultaco
349 Norton
499 Monard

Entrant-Monty & Dudley-Ward, Twickenham
Maidstone 124 Honda

247 Greeves
344 Aermacchi
500 Dunstall-Domiracer

Entrant-C. Mortimer Racing School, Shere, Surrey
lllford 499 Norton
Nottingham 348 Oakley A.J.S.

496 Oakley Matchless
Entrant-E. C. Oakley, Newark

Cheltenham 125 Honda
250 Alpha Centuri
350 Norton
500 Norton

Entrant-J. Browning, Cheltenham

No.
23

Town
Harrow

Edgware

Pudsey

Bristol

Stourbridge

350 Norton
500 Norton
348 Norton

No. Name
1 J. H. COOPER

2 R. S. CHANDLER

3 D. L. CROXFORD

R. BUTCHER

P. G. INCHLEY

R. SCIVYER

7 R. GOULD

P. H. TAIT
P. MAHONEY

10 K. CASS

D. MINTER

D. DEGENS

14 T. E. BURGESS

15 R. EVERETT

16 T. PHILLIPS

17 V. D. CHATTERTON

18 G. MILTON

C. VINCENT

F. SCURRIA

Machine
350 Norton
500 Norton

Entrant-Wragg's of Sheff ield
Sevenoaks 348 A.J.S.

498 Matchless
Entrant-R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope

Ruislip 348 Oakley A.J.S.
496 Oakley Matchless

Entrant-E. C. Oakley, Newark
Tonbridge 348 Norton

499 Norton
Stourbridge 247 Villiers SPl.

Entrant-Norton Vill iers Ltd., Wolverhampton
Oxford 124 Honda

247 F.H.S.
Entrant-F. Higley (Racing) Goring Heath

Banbury 248 D.M.W.
348 Aermacchi
499 Norton

Entrant-T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
498 Triumph
349 Kirby Metisse
496 Kirby Metisse

Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch
London 125 Bultaco

250 Bultaco
Entrant-G. Monty & Dudley Ward, Twickenham

Whitstable 350 Norton
500 Norton

London 349 KirbY Metisse
496 Kirby Metisse

Entrant-Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15
Audenshaw 250 Greeves

350 Greeves
Entrant-Two-Stroke I mprovements, Loughborough

llford 250 Broad-Yamaha
270 Broad-Yamaha

Entrant-Broad Motors Ltd. llford
Newbury 247 Ducali

344 Aermacchi
499 Norton

Boston 340 Honda
125 Honda

Entrant-Read Bros., London, E.'11
250 Yamaha
500 Triumph

Entrant-Scuderia Duke, Douglas, lsle of Man
Spaldwick 125 Bultaco

250 Yamaha
Entrant-Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne

Northampton 248 Kawasaki
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.

250 Kawasaki
350 Kawasaki

Town
Derby

Coventry
Crayford

25
26

24 P. A. SMART

D. H. G. CHESTER
I. R. L. EDWARDS

G. M. R. BARRY
R. DIFAZIO

R, W. CORBETT
M. UPHILL

J. STEPHENSON
J. TAYLOR

S. F. JOLLY
C. WARD

L. KEMPSTER

I. A. DUFFELL
B. J. RANDALL

C. G, DIXON
P. M. SHEPPARD

A. RUTTER

T. HARRISON

J, R. STRIJBIS

Entrant-yorke a cnisnarraflrlc)%loJlr.rorolver 349 A.J.S.
496 Kirby Matchless

Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch
Derby 499 NortonFrome 246 Suzuki

348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant-J. Difazio Motorcycles, FromeCheltenham 497 Norton
Caerphilly

Birminiham
Greenhithe

Leek
Leeds

Wembley

Dorking
Stourbridge

Entrant-Mont & Reg, Ripley, Derbys.
Pinner 499 Norton

28

29

4

5

6

27 D. BROWNING

G. W. SHARP

J. D. BURGESS

30 A. J. BARNETT

I
I

11

12

20

22

31
32

33
34

35
36

37

lea
,39
t'40

41

42
43

44

348 Norton
499 Norton
498 Triton
349 A.J.S.
496 Matchless
496 Matchless
248 Bultaco
252 Bultaco
499 Triton
348 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton

45

46

348 Norton
499 Norton
348 Norton
499 Norton

Entrant-T. Morgan, Ponthir, Newport
Batley 499 Norton

Entrant-Batley M.C. & C.C.
Luton 249 Ducati

499 Norton
Entrant-N. J. T. Whiting, Luton

London 248 Greeves
496 Matchless

Entrant-Churchgate Mouldings, Harlow

5
ir

il

t

U.S.A,
47 C. BURTON



TO-DAY'S COMPETITO RS-continued

Name
K. G. TILLEY
R, G. BOSWELL
R. BUCKWELL

T. MELODY

A. C. PECK

R. GREENWOOD
D. MILLER

D. F. WOOD

D. J, HABEL

A. D. GILES
J. A. ROLLISON

T. G. PALLISTER

A. E. EMUSS
A. R. JOHNSON
B. J. MoLEAN
D. J. STEELE

R. ALLSOP
K. BUCKMASTER
L, WORTHINGTON
B. GALLAGHER
B. OWEN
D. HARRIS

B. R. BREW1N

D, G. E. RAE
M. A. HUNT
M. CHATTERTON

350 Norton
500 Norton
348 Norton
499 7R-Star
498 Trimanx
350 Norton
500 T.N.S.
249 Jones
498 Jones Triumph

I

I
I
J

rp-onY's coMPETlroRS-continued

Name

R. G. DUFFTY

J. DALLOW
P. G. BRAYNE

G. PROCTOR

B. J. PALMER
A. MYERS
P. WELFARE
G. J. DANIELS
P. MYALL
J. HILL

No.

9o

91
92

93

94
95
96

n97
98
99

No.
48
49
50

51

52

53
54

55

56

57
58

59

60
6t
62
63

64
65
66
67
68
69

70

7',1

72
73

Entrant-J. B. Bacing Equipe, Eastbourne
London

Crowborough

Caishalton
London

Long Eaton

Entrant-D. L. Jones, Breaston

Entrant-Windsor Bacing
WolverhamPton 349 A.J.S.
Coventry 125 Bultaco

350 Norton
SouthamPton 250 Cotton

348 Norton
Wolverhampton 348 A.J.S.
Hull 349 A.J.S.
Birkenhead 344 Aermacchi
Swansea 350 A.J.S.
Stafford 349 Norton
Derby 244 Bultaco

258 Greeves
Entrant-T. Johnson, DerbY

Bedford 125 Bultaco
350 Norton

Newbury 244 Bultaco
Entrant-J. Pink M/cs., Newbury

Town
Gloucester
Stourbridge
Eastbourne

Wokingham

Long Eaton
Newhaven

Machine
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton

348 Norton
498 Triton
499 Norton
499 Norton

350 A.J.S.
348 Norton

Town

Windsor

Cheltenham
Sheffield

Oxford
Slough
Hull
Southampton

Machine

348 Norton

250 Yamaha
246 Royal Enfield
244 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
244 Bultaco

Sleaford

Entrant-R.A.F.M.S.A.
Sutton Coldfield
Derby
Gillingham
Tamworth

Chesterfield
Ilford
Sheffield
Shipley
Dunstable
Grantham

Entrant-T. D. Tritons, Newhaven, Sussex

lOO A. P. DANCER

101 D. J. PAGE

102 S. T. HUGHES
103 V. J. WRIGHT

104 D. PADGETT

105 P. SADLER
108 R. F. PLADDYS

107 R. KEYS

108 B. E, KEYS

109 G. GIBSON

110 N. BELL
1'12 T. R, CARTER
1'I3 R, PIPES
114 M. J. SAMWAYS

115 S. R. M. WOOD

116 L. A. GEESON

117 R. GREW
1T8 J. R. STEVENSON
119 R. SHEWEN
120 J. R. HAW
121 M. BELL
122 R. J. HEALEY

123 A. D. ELLIS

,124 M, G. SCRUBY

,|.25 J. BLANCHARD

Melton Mowbray 499 Norton
Entrant-A. R. Brewin, Melton Mowbray

247 Collon
499 Norton

499 Norton
498 Norton
499 Norton
250 Suzuki
499 Norton
499 Norton
497 Norton
499 Argon
500 Triumph-Norton
499 Norton
250 D.M.W.
500 Norton .

499 Velocette
500 Triton
246 Yamaha
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
348 A.J.S.
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
349 A.J.S.
125 Honda
246 Yamaha
252 Yamaha

248 Royal Enfield
250 Greeves

Entrant-Wragg's ol Sheffield
Batley 246 Padgett-Yamaha

Entrant-Padgett's (Batley) Ltd.
Manchester 246 Greeves
Coventrv 248 Yamaha

Entrant-Buinsall Eng. Co., Coventry
Worthing 125 Yamaha

246 Yamaha
Entrant-*Ksys Bros., Worthingworrhrns 

l?3 v:#gf,"
Entrant-Keys Bros., Worthing

London 125 Bultaco
250 Bultaco

Entrant-F. Sheene, London, W.C.1

74 C. M. THOMPSON
75 W,I. MACLEAN
76 F. I. CHAMBERS
77 B. S. EDWARDS
78 T. MERCIER
79 S, HUDSON
80 K. C. BOBERTS
82 R. FURSMAN
83 P. GREEN
84 R. G. UNDERWOOD
85 B. SWALES
86 J. HONE
87 B. A. BALL

88 T. H. NEWELL
89 D, SELLARS

Rugby
Leicester
Barnsley

West Bromwich
Leicester
Lincoln
London
Southampton
Rugby
Worksop
Hillingdon
Bristol
Stourbridge
Scarborough
Nuneaton
St. Helens

Entrant-N. Ball, St. Helens, Lancs.

Kettering 250 Greeves
Entrant-Two-stroke lmprovements, Loughbsrough

Sutton Coldfield 124 Honda
248 Ducati

Liverpool 247 Greeves
Derby 246 Ducati-Greeves
Ruislip 248 Greeves
Abingdon 246 Greeves
Loughton 250 Kawasaki
Enfield 246 Greeves

Entrant-Munting Motors (Stevenage) Enfield
Coventry 247 Cotton

Entrant-J.M.L. Repairs Services, Meriden' Derby 246 Yamaha
Entrant-L. Appleyard, Smalley, Derbys.

Essex 246 Greeves
Potters Bar
Stalybridge



No.
I

No.
126
127
128
129
130
131
132

133
134

10

11

12

14

15

TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-conti nued

Name
A. E. STEELE
M. WORSDALL
B. SEARLE
A. P. CARVER
B. J. DAVIS
B. A. SMITH
J. HOWE

F. R. CRAMP
M. CARNEY

135 R. N. WATTS

136 J. W. SANCTO

137 C. C. W. MATES

138 J. CHAPMAN

I39 F. W, J. LAUNCHBURY

D. W. HESELTINE

M. ALLEN
D. BARTON
K. V. MONEY
K. WEBSTER
J. HUGHES
J. PINK

147 P. HORSHAM

148 R. J. HAWES

149 B. ALLBUTT
150 K. J. WILLIAMS
I51 R. G. LYMN
152 W. A. MORLEY

C. VINCENT

P. HARRIS

O. GREENWOOD

B. BODDICE

M. BODDICE

C. FREEMAN

Entrant-G. Howe M/cs., Beeston, Notts.
Loughborough
Wallington

248 Greeves
124 Bultaco
244 Bttltaco

Entrant-Thomas School of Motoring, London, S.W.12
Stockport

Middlesborough

London
Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingford

Brighouse 125 Honda
Entrant-Batley M.C. & C.C.

New Malden 125 Todd B.S.A.
Entrant-Raynes Park M/sc., London, S.W.20

Bradford 125 Bultaco
Entrant-G. Roe, M/cs., Bradford

Newport
Birmingham
Abingdon
Nottingham
Coventry
Wallingsford

Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingford
Newbury 124 Tohatsu

Entrant-J. Pink, Wallingford
Romford 124 Bultaco

Entrant-R. Kirby, Stanford-le-Hope

TO-DAY'S COMPETITORS-continued

Name
T. VINICOMBE

F. HANKS

N. HANKS

R. HANKS

M. FIDDAMAN

N, R. MEAD

B. RUST

F. WALLIS

B. LANGHAM

T. WAKEFIELD

P. BROWN

J. S, BRANDON

B, H, PINCKNEY

J. B. WRIGHT

M. HORSPOLE

D. MAPLETHORPE

F. BRINDLEY

W. E. COOPEB

R. K- EAVES

J. F. PATRICK

E. K. TOOMBS

P, H. TYACK

P. HARDCASTLE

S. J. SINNOTT

E. CREASER

Town Machine
Gravesend 654 Kirby B.S.A.

Passenger-J. Flaxman
Entrant-T. Kirby, Hornchurch

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-G. Webb

Entrant-F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Birmingham 654 B.S.A.

Passenger-Mrs. Rose Arnold
Entrant-F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-C. MelloI

Entrant-F. Hanks M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Colchester 649 Dresda Triumph

Passenger-T. Luck
Entrant-Dresda Autos, London, S.W.15

York 650 Triumph
Passenger-D. J. Reynolds

Entrant-Slack & Reynolds, Fulford, York
Skegness 650 B.S.A.

Passenger-D. Heath
Entrant-J. Bingham, Skegness

Nottingham 650 Triumph
Passenger-P. N. Liversidge

Entrant-H. E. Buttler, Long Eaton
Peterborough 649 Triumph

Passenger-G. Matthews
Entrant-Emway Motors Ltd., Peterborough

Spaldwick 500 B.M.W.
Passenger-G. Milton

Entrant-Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne
Northampton 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger-D, Bean
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsborough, Northants.

Market Drayton 650 J.C.L.S.
Passenger-C. A. Holland

Loughton 649 Triumph
Passonger-C. B. Pollington

Atherstone 654 B.S.A./Wats.
Passenger-M. Smith

Holbeach
Passenger-J. Horspole

Holbeach
Passenger-J. Coaten

Bawtry 1000 Sabre
Passenger-D. Saville

Derby 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-D. G. Glasby

Luton 649 Triumph
Passenger-R. J. Ford

Entrant-Rosegreen Motors, Luton
Corby 650 Triumph/Norton

Passenger-M. J. PriceWarwick 650 Triumph
Passenger-R. Phillips

lver 650 Norton
Passenger-R. M. Kirk

Entrant-Fairway Motors, Southall, Middx.
London 649 Triumph

Passenger-T. Halliday
Holbeach 650 S.W.S

Passenger-J. Williamson
Entrant-G. Woodman Ltd., Holbeach, Lincs.

Doncaster 654 B.S.A.

Town
Chester
Leicester
Hereford
Cheltenham
Solihull
Northampton
Beeston

Stoke-on-Trent
Melksham
Wombourne
Nottingham

THREEWHEELERS

Northampton

124 Honda
248 Honda
'124 Bultaco
244 Bullaco
125 Tohatsu

124 Honda
125 Bultaco
'125 Bultaco
125 Honda
125 Honda
124 Tohatsu

Machine
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
248 Greeves
250 Ducati/Yamaha
246 Yamaha
247 Howe Honda

I

140

141
142
14?
144
145
146

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

3

5

124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
124 Honda

654 C.V.S.

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

Passenger-F. Holden
Entrant-P. Chapman, Guilsborough

Wombourne 500 B.M.W.
Passenger-J. Thornton

Entrant-Pip Harris Racing, Wombourne
Leicester 970 Mini Special

Passenger-T, Fairbrother
Birmingham 654 B.S.A./Wats.

Passenger-H. Stanley
Entrant-B. Boddice Garages Ltd., Birmingham, 32

Birmingham 654 B.S.A.
Passenger-D. Loach

Entrant-B. Boddice Garages Ltd., Birmingham, 32
Sheffield 750 Norton

Passenger-K. Scott
Entrant-C. Freeman (M/cs) Ltd., Eckington,

Shelfield
lii

i

ili

,i,

iii

li

33
Passenger-K. Henderson

Entrant-Brad's M/cs., Doncaster



TO-DAY'S COMPETITO RS-continued
RAGE 1

No.
34

Name
J. H. C. STEER

R. G. FORD

J. B. CRICK

D. R. WATSON

M. D. WILSON

D. BAGSHAW

R. E. TAYLOR

Town
Doncaster

Barnsley
Passenger-D. Senior

Rotherham
Passenger-C. Watson

St. Albans

Machine
654 B.S.A.

EVENT TWO - LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers
Passenger-M. Skevington

Entrant-Clarke's of Thorne, Doncaster
Sheffield 725 Triumph

Passeng6r-T. E. Dawson HEAT ONE_s LAPS START 12.30 p.m.35

36

38

39

40

649 Triumph

650 Triumph

649 Triumph RIDER

R, SCIVYER
R, GOULD
T. PHILLIPS
V. D. CHATTERTON
C. VINCENT
F, SCURRIA
D, BROWNING
R. DIFAZIO
D. F. WOOD
D, J. STEELE
M. CHATTERTON
B. A. BALL
G. PROCTOR
D. J. PAGE
S, T. HUGHES
D. PADGETT
R. F. PLADDYS
B. E. KEYS
G. GIBSON
M. J. SAMWAYS
R. GREW
J. B. HAW
A. D. ELLIS
M. G. SCRUBY
M. WORSDALL
B. SEARLE
A. P. CARVER

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

41

Passenger-D. R. Walpole
Ghesterfield 646 B.S.A.

Passenger-D. Swindell
Entrant-C. Freeman, M/cs., Eckington, Sheffield

Birmingham 750 Norton
Passenger-H. J. Checkelts

Entrant-F. Hanks, M/cs., Erdington, Birmingham, 23
Romford 750 Seeley Norton

Passenger-P. Rutterford
Entrant-C. Seeley Racing Developments, Belvedere

Leicester 650 Triumph
Passonger-0. Bradford

No.

6
7

16
't7
20
22
27
s2
55
63
73
87
93

101
102
104
106
108
109
1',14
117
120
'12,
124
127
128
125

c.c. MACHINE Laps

247 F.H.S.
248 D.M.W.
247 Ducati
250 Yamaha
248 Kawasaki
250 Kawasaki
250 Alpha Centuri
250 Suzuki
249 Jones
250 Suzuki
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
250 Cotton
244 Bultaco

234

1.....J.'..,]'.....

l:l::l
l:::l::::l:lll

[.rr].:.l|rlrl

l:::l:::l:::::

lr,r11.,r'

42 J. BAILEY

43 K. VOGL

131 B. A. SMITH
132 J. HOWE
133 F. R, CRAMP
134 M. CARNEY
135 R. M. WATTS
136 J. W. SANCTO

RESULTS:

Reserves (ln the order given below)

248 Royal Enfield
246 Padgett Yamaha
248 Yamaha
248 Yamaha
250 Bultaco
244 Bultaco
247 Greeves
246" Greeves
247 Cotlon
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
246 Yamaha
248 Greeves

246 Yamaha
247 Howe Honda
248 Greeves
244 Bultaco
248 Honda
244 Bultaco

rY ('r '
lsr (E3) .....:..j.......... 2nd (82) .......:..........
sth .............................. 6th ........................-.....

,th .............................. r0rh ...".......................

Wlnner's Time.................

Fastest Lap...."......"............ Time.........

11

q)"
3rd (81 ) ...1::1..'..........

7th .........................._..

11rh -........................-.

4rh ....

YISIT THE
Mallory Park Shops
o FilJt,,s - rors - i{oDEts
O CLOTHING - ACCESSOR'ES

O EOOKS - MAGAZ'NES - PHOTOGMPHS
e

O /tlAttORY PARK (ad cthcr cirarics) SOUyENTRS

BADGES - TRANSFERS - PENCTI.S - ETC,

NOT FAR FRO]'I SHAW'S CORNER

10

Speed............"...........m.p.h.



--t-

RACE 5
RACE 2

EVENT TWO _ LIGHTWEIGHT RACE
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates-White Numbers

EVENT FIVE - SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING .I3OO C.C.
Black Plates-White Numbers

HEAT ONE-s LAPS START 1.00 p.m.

HEAT TWO_s LAPS START 12.45 p.m.

5 P. INCHLEY
10 K. CASS
14 T. E. BURGESS
15 R. EVEBETT
18 G. MILTON
23 R. PICKRELL
24 P, A. SMART
38 C. WARD
46 J. R. STRIJBIS
47 C. BURTON
59 T. G. PALLISTER
69 D. HARRIS
39 J. HILL

103 V. J, WRIGHT
105 P. SADLER
1O7 R. KEYS
110 N. BELL
112 T. R. CARTER
113 R. PIPES
115 S. R. M. WOOD
116 L. A. GEESON
118 J. R. STEVENSON
119 R. SHEWEN
121 M. BELL
122 R. J. HEALEY
125 J. BLANCHARD
126 A. E, STEELE
130 B. J. DAVIS

RIDER

RESULTS:

247 Villiers Spl.
250 Bultaco
250 Greeves
250 Broad Yamaha
250 Yamaha
250 Bultaco
247 Greeves
248 Bultaco
249 Ducati
248 Greeves
247 Cotton
250 D.M.W.
244 Bultaco
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
246 Yamaha
250 Yamaha
246 Royal Enfield
244 Bullaco
250 Greeves
248 Ducati
246 Ducati-Greeves
248 Greeves
250 Kawasaki
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
246 Yamaha
250 Ducati/Yamaha

RIDER

C. VINCENT
Passenger-F. Holden
P. HARRIS
Passenger-J. Thornton
M. BODDICE
Passenger.-D. Loach
F. HANKS
Passenger-G. Webb
R. HANKS
Passenger-C. Mellor
B. RUST
Passenger-D. Heath
B. LANGHAM
Passenger-G. Mallhews
T. WAKEF]ELD
Passenger-G. Milton
P. BROWN
Pa6senger-D. Bean
J B. WRIGHT
Passenger-M. Smith
W, E. COOPER'

12 3 4 5

m.p.h.
.m.p,h.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

c.c.MAGH|NE LaPs 1 2 3 4 5

No.
1

2

6

I
11

15

17

't8

19

22

2G

-Passenger-D. 
G. Glasby- 28 J.f. PATRICK

P&bengqr-M. J. Price
30 P, )*)T+ACK

Fas#fger-R. M. Kirk
31 P.,+IARDCASTLE

Passbnger*T. HallidaY
34 J. H. C. STEER
. Passenger-M. Skevington
3A- J. B. QRICK

/, PassenbetsD. Senior

First Seven in each heat to qualify for the Final

c.c. MACHINE LaPs

654 C.V.S.

500 B.M.W.

654 B.S.A"

654 B.S.A.

654 B.S.A.

650 B.s.A.

649 Triumph

500 B.M.W.

654 B.S.A./Wats.

654 B.S.A.,/Wats.

654 B.S.A.

650 Triumph/Norton

650 Norton

649. Triumph

654 B.S.A.

649 Triumph

t
I

I

I

I

J
{

,l

tl

I

,I

R'eserves (ln the order given below)

40

41

42

43

38 D. R. WATSON
Passenger-C. Watson

39 M. D. WILSON
Passenger-D. R. WalPole
D. BAGSHAW
Passenger-D. Swindell
R, E. TAYLOR
Passenger-H. J. Checketts
J. BAILEY
Passenger-P. Rutterford
K. VOGL
Passenger-D. Bradford

lst (09) 2nd (82)

Wlnner's Time..

Fastest Lap.. ." ,

650 Triumph

649 Triumph

646 B.S.A.

750 Norton

750 Seeley Norton

650 Triumph
lst (t3) .

5th ...........

grh ,.. ....

t"&."".."...2nd (G2) 5 3rd (81) i5 4rh.......".

8rh .. ................... ...__.. RE$ULTS:

11th "...

Speed..

Ith .."

7th ....6rh ......
Winner's Time

Fastest Lap..... Time.......

1 oth

12

Speed.

12rh

..m.p.h.
Speed.



RACE 4 RAGE 5
EVENT TWO_LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles overlT5 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates-White Numbers

EVENT FIVE - SIDECARS NOT EXCEEDING 13OO C.C.
Black Plates-White Numbers

HEAT TWO_s LAPS START 1.40 p.m.

15 LAPS START 1.15 p.m.

No.

3

5

7

8

10

12

14

16

2A

2',1

23

24

25

27

29

s2

33

35

RIDER

O. GREENWOOD
Passenger-T. Fairbrother
B. BODDICE
Passenger-H. Stanley
C. FREEMAN
Passengor-K. Scott

T. VINICOMBE
Passenger-J. Flaxman
N. HANKS
Passenger-Mrs. Bose Arnold
M. FIDDAMAN
Passenger-T. Luck
N, R. MEAD
Passenger-D. J. Reynolds
F. WALLIS
Passenger-P. N. Liversidge
J. S. BRANDON
Passenger-C. A, Holland
B. H. PINCKNEY
Passenger-C. B. Pollington
M. HORSPOLE
Passenger-J. Horgpole
D. MAPLETHOHPE
Passenger-J. Coaten
F. BRINDLEY
Passenger-D. Saville
R. K. EVES
Passenger-R. J. Ford
E. K. TOOMBS
Passengor*R, Philllps
S. J. SINNOTT
Passenger*J. Williamson
E. CREASER
Passengor-K. Hshderson
R. G. FORD
Passonger-T. E. Dawson

c.c. MACHINE

970 Mini Spl.

654 B.S.A./Wats.

750 Norton

654 Kirby B.S.A.

654 B.S.A.

649 Dresda Triumph

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 J.C.L.S.

649 Triumph

650 Triumph

650 Triumph

1000 Sabre

649 R.G.M. Triumph

65O Triumph

650 S.W.S.

654 B.S.A.

725 Triumph

Laps 1 345
QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2345678910 f3 1{ 15

#tl

sth ,...-4........... 6rh ..........3....... zth ..."...:t- ......... .

Wlnner's Time..-.............. Speed.^.....-"....- ..m.p.h.

Fastest L4p,....................... Time......."................ Speed....'..'.--.....'.......m.p.h.

1514



RACE 6 RAGE 7
EVENT THREE _ JUNIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Blue Plates-White Numbers

EVENT THREE _ JUNIOR RACE
Soto motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates 
-White 

Numbers

HEAT ONE_s LAPS STABT 1.55 p.m. HEAT TWO-s LAPS START 2.10 P'm.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final
First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

1 J. H. COOPER
4 R. BUTCHER
7 R. GOULD

12 D. DEGENS
14 T. BURGESS
16 T. PHILLIPS
17 V. D. CHATERTON
24 P. A. SMART
27 D. BROWNING
28 G. SHARP
29 J. D. BURGESS
30 A. J, BARNETT
34 M. UPHILL
38 C. WARD
51 T. MELODY
52 A. C. PECK
73 M. CHATTERTON
74 C. M. THOMPSON
75 W. I. MACLEAN
79 S. HUDSON
80. K. C. ROBERTS
82 R. FURSMAN
85 B. SWALES
87 B. A. BALL
88 T. H. NEWELL
89 D, SELLARS
90 R. G. DUFFTY
92 P. G. BRAYNE

RIDER

RESULTS:

c.c, MACHINE

350 Norton
348 Norton
348 Aermacchi
349 Kirby Metisse
350 Greeves
344 Aermacchi
340 Honda
344 Aermacchi
350 Norton
350 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
253 Bultaco
350 Norton
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 Norton
344 Aermacchi
252 Yamaha
350 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
350 Norton

Laps'l 23.45 RIDER

R, S. CHANDLER
D. L. CROXFORD
P. MAHONEY
D. MINTER
R. EVERETT
F. SCURRIA
R. PICKRELL
T. R. L. EDWARDS
R. DIFAZIO
J. TAYLOR
L. KEMPSTER
B. J. RANDLE
P, M. SHEPPARD
A. RUTTER
D. MILLER
D. J, HABEL
F, I. CHAMBERS
B. S. EDWARDS
T. MERCIER

P. GREEN
R, G. UNDERWOOD
J. HONE
J. DALLOW
G. PROCTOR
B. J. PALMER

c.c. MACHINE LaPs

348 A.J.S.
348 Oakley A.J.S.
349 Kirby Metisse
350 Norton
270 BtoadYamaha
350 Kawasaki
349 Norton
348 Oakley A.J.S.
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
348 Norton
350 Norton
348 Norton
344 Aermacchi
344 Aermacchi
348 A.J.S.

348 Norton
348 Norton
349 A.J.S.
349"A"J.S.
349 Norton
348 A.J.S.

No.

2
3
I

11
15
22
23
26
s2
36
39
4',1

43
44
54
56
76
77
78
81
83
84
86
91
93
94

Reserves (ln the order given below)

A. MYERS
P. WELFARE
G. F. DANIELS
P. MYALL
J. HILL
A. P. DANCER

6th .......

Winner's T1me.........."..

Fastest Lap..,.........."....

toth

3rd (El) ..,.4..:
7th ......4..1 ....."

11rh ....,P#:?............ 12th ....2.h
95
96
97
98
99

100

349 A.J.S.
344 Aermacchi
350 A.J.S.
349 Norton
258 Greeves
350 Norton

llll:llil
....1......1......r......t. . ..

:l:ll:l
11il

I

srh ...........f*.......,......
erh .... ....1".-?."...."...

2nd (82) ? srd (Et) 'SA
6rh ........../ r.1........... 7rh ...........{..7-.........".

rorh .....?-..'f-........ lirh ......S..R..........

4th......fr
8th ........
12rh .....

Speed................. ..........."........-...m.p.h.

Time.................,....., Speed.......................m.p.h.

16

g;
7,

RESULTS;

T I TA N l" ::: r"r,ffifi#:iili+*fr;
ln the world of the motorcyclist-famous as the most desirable, customised

motorcycle available. Also noted for its colossal power and stamina.
* DIFFERENT COLOURS- These machines aro available only
* DTFFERENT CAPACITIES- atRlfD',S. Part exchangeon present

1 orrrrnsNr srArEs oiruNE- [5llB"i i:.'1,v::,?LlTf.r.l"]3.?
BUT Always exactly as YOU want it specification.

9d stamps for catalogue and specialist equipment, All sparer 24 hours C.O.D.

309/31! HIGH ROAD, LEYTONSTONE, LONDON, E.ll.
Phone LEY 1383 or 7809

Fastest Lap,-..............



RAGE 8
EVENT THREE - JUNIOR FINAL

Blue Plates-White Numbers

15 LAPS

Laps 1 2 s 4 5 6 7 I 9/10 11 12 13 14 15

Fastest Lap,........".............. Time

18

Speed...,.............",.....m.p.h. Faslest Lap".....".....

1g

RAGE 9
EVENT FIVE _ SIDECAR FINAL
Black Plates-White Numbers

START 3.00 p.m.
10 LAPS START 3.25 P.m'

QUALIFIERS I

,", (-rfl -Il- - ,"0 (ElB) . 
/-?...... 3rd (EB) :.{ll . 4th (86) fi . . .....

Time."....,..............".. Speed"......-...."^..........m.p.h.



RAGE 10
EVENT ONE - ULTRA.LIGHTVI/EIGHT RACE

Solo motorcycles over 100 c.c. and not over 125 c'c'
Biack Plates-White Numbers

10 LAPS START 3.45 p.m.

6 R. SCIVYER
1O K. CASS
17 D. CHATTERTON
18 G. MILTON
24 P. A. SMART
27 D. BROWNING
87 B. A. BALL
92 P. G. BRAYNE

1OO A. P. DANCER
107 R. KEYS
108 B. E. KEYS
109 G, GIBSON
114 M. J. SAMWAYS
116 L. A. GEESON
134 M. CARNEY
135 R. N. WATTS
136 J, W. SANCTO
137 C. C. W. MATES
138 J, CHAPMAN
139 F. W. J. I-AUNCHBURY
140 D, W. HESELTINE
141 M. ALLEN
142 D. BARTON
143 K. V. MONEY
144 K. WEBSTER
145 J. HUGHES
146 J. PINK
147 P. HORSHAM

RIDER

148 R. J. HAWES
149 B. ALLBUTT
150 K. J. WILLIAMS
15T R. G. LYMN
152 W, A, MORLEY

RESULTS:

c.c. MAGHINE 12 3 {
24 Honda
25 Bultaco
25 Honda
25 Bultaco
24 Honda
25 Honda
25 Honda
25 Bultaco
25 Bultaco
25 Yamaha
25 Honda
25 Bultaco

124 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
124 Honda
124 Bultaco
125 Tohatsu
125 Honda
125 Todd B.S.A,
125 Bultaco
124 Honda
125 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
125 Honda
'125 Honda
124 Tohatsu
124 Tohatsu

56
lltlrt.
|-l
ll'lrirll.tt.ll

i
t......
I

I

I

t.t.

7

I

I

I

.t..
I

I

I I

I

i
I

I

I

x1

iI

,1

I

iI

ffi

lrill

iiI

ll

iiil

,iiI

I

I

t'

I
t..

t.

I

i

il
1,.,,'1

Reserves (ln the order given below)

..t....
t.

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

tl
r::..i
It
i,''i""'i '

'1""'r"
' r"" i'
.r.:..ilr

llllII
124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
124 Bultaco
125 Bultaco
124 Honda

d

lst (820) ..,,.

sr leay . j
2nd (814) ..,,,..":

6rh (E3) .

3rd (Ez)
n

4rh (85) ... , ". .

8rh (81) . ..

12th ..."... . ... .

..............,..m.p.h.

.........,........m.p.h.

RAGE 11
EVENT FOUR - SENIOR RACE

Solo nnotorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.
Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

HEAT ONE-s LAPS START 4.05 p.m.

8910 First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No.

4
I
9

't1

17
25
26
30
31
32
34
37
39
40
41
43
45
46
47
49
52
55
60
62
64
65

RIDER

D. L. CROXFORD
R. BUTCHER
P. H. TAIT
P. MAHONEY
D. MINTER
V. D. CHATTERTON
D. H. G. CHESTER
T. R. L. EDWARDS
A, J. BARNETT
G. M. R- BARRY
B. DIFAZIO
M. UPHILL
S. F. JOLLY
L. KEMPSTER
I. A. DUFFELL
B. J. RANDLE
P. M. SHEPPARD
T. HARRISON
J. R. STRIJBIS
C. BURTON
R. G. BOSWELL
A. G. PECK
D. F. WOOD
A. E, EMUSS
B. J. McLEAN
R. ALLSOP
K. BUCKMASTER

c.c. MAGHINE

496 Oakley Matchless
499 Norton
498 Triumph
496 Kirby Metisse
500 Norton
500 Triumph
499 Norton
496 Oakley Matchless
496 Kirby Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
496 Matchless
499 Norton
499 7R-Star
498 Jones Triumph
499 Vincent
499 Norton
499 Norton
497 Norton

499 Argon I

500 Triumph-Norton
449 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
499 Velocette
500 Triton

tr'" ,[ r[
lr

34
I

.l

.l
....1....

I'I ',

....1....
I'l'

I

I

....t.....
t.
I

'I

I

t...
....t"....

I

t..
I

I

t

I

I

i

I

66
67
68
69
70
71
72

Reserves (ln the order given below)

L. WORTHINGTON
B. GALLAGHER
B. OWEN
D. HARRIS
B. R. BREWIN
D. G. E, RAE
M. A. HUNT

RESULTS:

1st (t3), - 3
sth :- .

..m.p.h.

..m.p.h.

2nd (82)
7rh .".....,

3rd (El) ,

6rh
4rh

8th



RACE 12
EVENT FOUR - SENIOR RACE

Solo motorcycles over 350 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c'c.

HEAT TWO_s LAPS START 4.20 p.m.

First Twelve in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. RIDER

1 J, H. COOPER
2 R. S" CHANDLER
7 R. GOULD

12 D. DEGENS
16 T. PHILLIPS
23 R. PICKRELL
24 P" A. SMART
27 D, BROWNING
28 G. SHARP
29 J. D. BURGESS
33 R. W. CORBETT
35 J. STEPHENISON
36 J. TAYLOR
38 C. WARD
42 C. G. DIXON
44 A. RUTTER
48 K, G. TILLEY
50 B. BUCKWELL
51 T" MELODY
53 R. GREENWOOD
54 D, MILLER
56 D. J. HABEL
57 A. D. GILES
58 J, A. ROLLISON
59 T. G. PALLISTER
61 A. R. JOHNSON
63 D, J. STEELE

c.c. MACHINE LaPs

500 Norton
498 Matchless

12

499 Norton
496 Kirby Metisse
499 Norton
499 Monard
500 Dunstall Domiracer
500 Norton
500 Norton
499 Norton
497 Norton
498 Triton
496 Matchless .. ..

499 Triton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
500 Norton
498 Trimanx
500 T.N.s.
498 Triton
499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton
498 Norton
499 Norton

RESULTS:

5rh

Speed .......".........."....rn.p.h.

Speed"""."..."."..."....-."...."...."....".....m.p.h.

1st (e3) r srd (81) .-

7th ."".,.......

11th .........t orh 12th

22

RACE 13

6 LAPS

EVENT SIX _ THREEWHEELERS INVITATION
Black Plates-White Numbers

START 4.35 p.m.

LAPS I

I

2 3456

RESULTS:

1st (tl2) 2nd (€8)

srh (e3) 6th (82)

Winner's Time.........""

Fastest Lap...........".,".

4rh (t4)3rd (8s)

7rh (81 )

Speed..

8th



RAGE 14
EVENT SEVEN _ THREEWI-IEELER INVITATION

Black Plates-White Numbers

6 LAPS

RESULTS:

lst (812) 2nd (88) 3rd (t5) .

7rh (sl)
Speed....,..

24

RAGE 15
EVENT FOUR _ SENiOR FINAL

Yellow Plates-Black Numbers

START 4.55 p.m. 15 LAPS START 5.15 p.m.

LAPS 1 23

.,,-,1

I

I

I

I

I

I

OUAL!FIERS Laps 1 6

I

I

8 I 1011 1213 t4 15

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

I

HESULTS;

4th (e4) ..' '.

8th ..,...............

.........,.......in.p.h,

,". .. ....m.p.h.



IAP REGORDS

125 c.c.:
1 A. Shepherd
6 K. Cass
8 W. lvy

10 W. lvy
15 A. Shepherd
20 R. Avery

250 c.c.:
1 P. Read
3 T. H. Robb
5 M. Hailwood
I K. Cass

10 M. Hailwood
15 J. A. Redman ...
20 A. Shepherd
25 D. Minter

350 c.c.:
1 P. Read
3 J. H. Cooper ...
5 c. Agostini
8 S. M. B. Hailwood'10 G. Agostlni

15 M. Hailwood
20 S. M. B. Hailwood
25 P. Read

500 c.c.:
1 S. M. B. Hailwood
1 G. Agostlni
3 W. lvy ...
5 G. Agostini
I S. M. B. Hailwood

15 G. Agostini
20 W. lvy
25 S. M. B. Hailwood
30 G. Agostini
40 S. M. B. Hailwood

3-Whcelerr:
Laps: Name

1 O. Greenwood
3 P. Brown and C. Vincent
5 N. Mead
I P. Brown

10 F. Scheldegger
15 C. Vincent
20 O. Greenwood ...

58.2
6 16.2
I 20.2
I 59.2

15 09.2
20 41.2

55.2
3 08.6
4 49.4
7 50.2
I 25.8

14 47.6
19 33.4
24 10.4

53.6
3 05.4
4 48.4
7 37.8
I 28.8

14 09.4
18 51.8
23 38.2

53.0
53.0

2 59.8
4 41.6
7 29.8

13 47.8
18 14.8
22 54.6
27 20.6
36 21.4

Mins. Secs.
56.8

3 10.4
5 05.4
7 59.2
I 58.8

15 13.2
20 00.6

83.5
77.51
77.73
81.11
80.13
78.31

88.04
77.31

83.97
82.69
85.89
82.13
82.83
83.76

90.67
78.64
84.26
84.93
85.44
85.83
85.88
85.67

91.69
91.69
81.09
86.29
86.44
87.95
88.65
88.39
88.87
89.21

m.p.h.
85.56
76.58
79.57
81.14
81.16
79.92
80.96

27-9-64
30-10-66

7-3-65
19.6€6
27-9-64
30-9-62

19-6-66
6€-66

25-9-66
30-1G66

25-9-66
10-6-62
27-9-64
30-9-62

27-9-64
7-3-65

25-9-66
10.662
2s-9-66
19-6-66
10-6-62
27-9-64

1 0-6-62
25-9-66
6€-66

25-9-66
10-6-62
25-9-66
23-5-65
1G6-62
25-9€6
29€63

Date
3.4-66
63€6

30-10-66
3G10.66

19-8-56
9-4-61

22-8-65

26 27

tAP SPEED TABLE

MALLORY PARK FULL CIBCUIT 1.35 tilLES

Min. Secs. Speec Min. Secs Speec MIn. Secs. Speed Min. Secs. Speed

0 45.00
45.20
45.40
45.60
45.80

108.00
107.52
107.05
106.58
106.'11

0 54.00
54.20
54.40
54.60
54.80

90.00
89.67
89.34
89.01
88.69

1 03.00
03.20
03.40
03.60
03.80

77.14
76.90
76.66
76.41
76.18

1 12.00
12.20
12.40
12.60
12.80

67.50
67.31
67.13
66.94
66.76

0 46.00
4A.20
46.40
46.60
46.80

105.65
105.19
104.74
'104.29
103.85

0 55.00
55.20
55.40
55.06
55.80

88.36
88.04
87.73
87.4'.1
87.'t 0

1 04.00
04.20
04.40
04.60
04.80

75-94
75.70
75.47
75.23
75.00

1 13.00
13.20
13.40
13.60
13.80

66.58
66.39
66.21
66.03
65.85

0 47.00
47.20
47.40
47.40
47.80

103.40
102.97
102.53
102.10
101.67

0 56.00
56.20
56.40
56.60
56.80

86.79
86.48
86.17
85.87
85.57

1 05.00
05.20
05.40
05.60
05.80

74.77
74.54
74.31
74.09
73.86

1 14.00
14.20
14.40
14.60
14.80

65.68
65.50
65.32
65.15
64.97

0 48.00
48.20
48.40
48.60
48.80

101.25
100.83
100.41
100.00
99.59

0 57.00
57.20
57.40
57.60
57.80

85.26
84.97
84.67
84.37
84.08

1 06.00
06.20
06.40
06.60
06.80

73.64
79.41
73.19
72.97
72.75

1 15.00
15.20
15.40
15.60
15.80

64.80
64.63
64.46
a4.29
64.12

0 49.00
49.20
49.40
49.60
49.80

99.18
98.78
98.38
97.98
97.59

0 58.00
58.20
58.40
58.60
58.80

83.79
83.50
83.22
82.94
82.65

1 07.00
07.20
07.40
07.60
07.80

72"54
72.32
72.11
71.89
71.58

1 16.fi)
16.20
16.40
16.60
16.80

63.95
63.78
63.61
63.45
63.28

0 50.00
50.20
50.40
50.60
50.80

97.20
96.81
96.43
96.05
95.67

0 59.00
59.20
59.40
59.60
59.80

82.37
82.10
81.82
81.55
81.27

r 08.00
08.20
08.40
08.60
08.80

71.47
71.28
71.05
70.84
70.64

1 17.00
17.20
17.40
17.60
17.80

83.12
02.95
82.79
62.63
62.47

0 51.00
51.20
51.40
51.60
51.80

95.29
94.92
94.55
94.19
93.82

1 00.00
00.20
00.40
00.60
00.80

81.00
80.73
80.46
80.20
79.93

r 09.00
09.20
09.40
09.60
09.80

70.44
70.23
70.03
69.82
69.03

1 18.00
18.20
't8.40
18.60
18.80

62.31
62.15
61.99
61.83
61.67

0 52.00
52.20
52.40
s2.60
52.80

93.46
93.10
92.75
92.39
s2.04

1 01.00
01.20
01.40
01.60
01.80

79.87
79.41
79.15
78.90
78.64

1 10.00
10.20
10.40
10.60
10.80

69.,lll
69.23
69.04
58.84
68.64

1 19.00
19.20
19.40
19.60
19.80

01.52
61.36
61.21
61.05
60.90

0 53.00
53.20
53.40
s3.60
53.80

9't.70
91.35
91.01
90.67
90.23

1 02.00
02.20
02.40
02.60
02.80

78.39
78.13
77.89
77.65
77.39

1 11.00
11.20
11.40
11.60
11.80

68./ts
68.26
68.07
67.87
67.69

1 20.00
20.20
20.40
20.60
20.80

60.75
60.60
60.45
60.30
80.15



See the Stors
OF I NTERNATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE RACIilG

INTERNATIONAL
POST T.T. MOTOR
GYGLE RAGES

MALLORY PARI(
SUNDAY
18th June 12-30 p.m.

Spectating details:-

Adults 101- Ghildren free

Stands 101- extra Paddock fl extra
Gar parking free

SEND FOR DETAITS AND
ADVANGE BOOKING FORM

Mallory Park Gircuit Ltd., Kirkby Mallory,
Leicestershire Tel: Earl Shilton 3306

BOOK EARLY AND AVOID DISAPPOINTMENT

28
29

MALLORY PARK
1967 FIXTURES
DATE EVEilT RACES GHABGES

7 May NSCC Notungham Cup Car Races
14 May BRSCC INTERNATIONAL GUARDS

TROPHY ARITISH CHAMPIONSHIP RACE

21 May FGstlyal ol Motor Cycllng Exhlbltlon and Dlsplay
28 May Whltsun Cup Molor Cycle Bacet

20 iray BRSCC Bob Gerrrd Trophy Crr Races

4 Juno 'Dudley D.M.C. Clubman's Car Raco

18 Juno INTERNATIONAL POST T.T.
MOTOR CYCLE RACES

25 Juno BARC R6dex Cup Car Race!

2 July Clubman's Molor Cycle Races
I July 'BRSCC Clubman's Car Races

23 July 'BARC Clubman's Car Races

6 Aug. 'BRSCC Clubman's Car Races

20 Aug. Nrtlonal Motor Cyclo Racor
28 Aug, BRSCC Mrllory 100 Car Race.

3 Sepl. 'Clubman's Car Races

10 Sept. 'Minl-7 Clubman's Car Races

17 Sopt. INTERNATIONAL DAILY MAIL 1000 GUINEAS
MOTOB CYCLE RACE OF THE YEAR

24 sept. BRSCC Leston Cup Car Race!

15 Oct. London M.C. Llke3ldo Trophy Racer
22 Ocl. *BARC Clubman's Racss

20 Ocl. Flnele 67 Molor Cycle Bacer

26 Ooc. BRSCC Yulotlde Trophy Crr Rlcer

F3/S/GT/T
Ewo/GT/f

M/Cs.
All Classeg

FL/S/GT/1

10/-4, CF, (B), 2/6Pl
2o/-4, cF,10/-s,

10/-P,2/6P.
5/-A,2/6C
10/-A, CF, s/-S,

1O/-P,2/6Pl
10/-A, CF, 5/-S,

10/-P,2/6Pl

FL/S/GT/r 7/6A, CF, (R),2/6Pr
All Clas8es 'lO/-4, CF,1O/-5,

20/-P,2/6P1
F3/S/cr/r 10/-A, CF, lB),2/6Pt

All Classeo 7/6A, CF, (R),2/6Pl
FL/S/GT/I 7/6A, CF, (R),2/6Pr
FL/S/GI/r 7/6A,CF, (R),2/6Pt

FL/s/cr/r 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
All Classes 10/-A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
F!/S/GT/1 10-lA,CF,5/-S,

10/-P,2/6pI,

FL/S/GT/r 7/6A, CF, (R),2/6Pr
I/GT 7/6A,CF, (Rl,2/6Pt
Al1 Classes 10/-A,CF,10/-5,

20/-P,2/6Pl
FI/S/GT/T 1o/-A,CF, (Rt,2/6Pt

Fs/s/GT/l 10/-A,cF, (R),2/6Pl
FL/S/GT/r/ 7/6A, CF, (R), 2/6Pr
AII Classes 10/-A,CF,5/-5,

10/-P,2/6Pt

FL/S/GT/r 10/-A,CF,5/.5,
10/-P,2/AP1

KEY
A-Adults Pr-Programmo P-Paddock G-Children*1 milo Clubman's Circuit
CF-Accompanied and School Uniform Children Freo
S-Stand (R)-Stands and Paddock Frse

Parking lree rt lll meetlng!

All the obove informotion is given in good
foith ot the time of publication



MEMBER OF THREE

Membership of any one circuit car cluh allows you
and up to three guests to use the clubhouses at
Mallory Park, Snelt6irton and Brands l-latch. Simi-
larly, memhers of airy one circuit car club are also
automatically members of the other two, and are
entitled to exchange skid-road and race-track
tickets (when applicabie), to use the other facilities
at concession rates, and to enioy full clubhouse
privileges"

BY J()INING THE
Brands Hatch Motor Club
Snetterton Motor Racing Club
Mallory Park Motor Club

For 2 or 3 guineas a year you
can experience something

new in Motor CIub enjoyment

Write to the appropriate club

giving your full name and address

(block capitals), and a full mem-

bership application form with

further details

use and season

The Secretary: Brands Hatch Motor Club,
clo Brands Hatch Circuit Ltd., Fawkham,
Dartford, Kent. Tel.: West Ash 331

The Secretary: Mallory Park Motor Club,
c/o Mallory Park Circuit Ltd., Kirkby
Mallorn Leicesten Tel.: Earl Shilton 3306

The Secretary: Snetterton Motor Racing
Club, clo Snetterton Circuit Ltd., Norwich,
Norfolk.
NOR t0.X.

dT\G!AIIU AT 7O+
'is a member of a circuit car club you can again
rrnct the nraxinrum ln speed and roadholdino lrorn

,,rrr c.rr. At Brands, Malloryand Snetterton you can
,joy real perlornrance on roadways designed to
,nrrr1 out the best in driving skill and enoineering,

,(l you caft do so within safety barriers, wide run-
t1,,, nnd without the risk of oncoming trafiic" And
I, r wards-yor.! can relax irl the clubhouse with
,,1ile with interests .iust like yours"

concerning track

brooches will be

forwarded immediately.

Tel.: Quidenham 303



MALLORY PARK Map of Mallory Park Raoe Girouit

1967

keep up-to-date with
Mallory Park fixtures
by having your name
added to our mailing
list, Details of all
events in 1967 will be
postedtoyouwithour
priority pre-booking
formsforall the maior
meetings

,
Send your full nome and address to .'

MAIIORY PARK CIRCUIT LTII.

Kirkby Mallory, Leicestershire.

Lap Distance- !.35 miles

Dcsigned and published for Mallory Park Circuit Ltd. by Knightsbridge Publications (1962) Ltd.. 3/4 St. Andrew's
Hill, London E.C,4., and printed by Taylor & Bloxham Ltd., Tyrrell Street. Leicester.
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TO PERFECT SPORTS COVERAGE

OTOR
YCLE
EWS

EVERY WEDNESDAY _ NINEPENCC

THIS COUPON wlll app€ar wlth each Motor Cycle News adverflsement inthe.eight Mallory Park programmes from 1gtf March io-inh-Sdi;;L;;
mcrugrve. Anyone presenting all eight consecutive couDons at the Moto.gycre News caravan at the 1 7th September m6eting wilt receive a FREE ttciei
{or the flnal Matlory park meeting'ol .t967 on the 2l9ih Oclouli- ''-- "- -'

TO.AVO-tD-CUTTING YOUR PROGRAMMES YOU MAY PRESENT THEM
COMPLETE.

I
I
I

I
I

3


